TINGARA
NETBALL CLUB
Year Gladys
Buckingham
Trophy (Best
Senior Club
Person)
2025 Madelyn Fowler
2024 Sinade Sharpe
2023 Clare O’Connor
2022 Madelyn Fowler
2021 Laura Seabrooke
2020 Fiona Fowler &
Lynley Biancuzzo
2019 Bianca Fish
2018 Amy Hawkes
2017 Tahlia Spencer

Best Junior Club
Member

Charlotte Dempsey
Eve Pilatti

Cassia Audeyev &
Bridget Gavin
Chloe Glass

Florence Chapman
& Sienna Foriglio
Sophie Fowler &
Maisy Metcalfe-
Gibson

Emily Standing &
Emma Beros

Alesha Frampton
Claudia Rich &
Madelyn Fowler

TINGARA NETBALL CLUB

PERPETUAL TROPHY WINNERS

Pat Marsh
Encouragement
Award

Grace Camarda
Chloe Glass

Narelle Read

Mellery King

Rachel Allanby
& Claudia Rich
Madelyn Fowler

Jizelle
Kenworthy-
Groen

Rosie Myers
Katie Fairhall

Tingara
Umpiring Award

Wendy Fortman
Molly Seabrooke

Chloe Krajancich

Kaylee Fong &
Emily Standing

Jordan Scanlan

Clare Titheradge

Astrid Johnson

Tayla Nielsen
Arianna Tolardo

Tingara

Coaching Award

Narelle Read
AJ Camarda

Christie
Stipinovich
Bronwyn York

Zoran Panzich

Marg Flowers

Maria Beilin

Ben Dal Molin
Karen Grant

Tingara Best
First Year
Player

Shirley Parker
Spirit of
Tingara Award

Dale Cameron
Molly
Seabrooke
Sophie Walker

Nicole
Chapman &
Gillian Hoyland



2016

2015

2014

2013
2012

2011
2010
2009
2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

Millie Fee &
Mellery King
Clare Titheradge

Keryn Rae

Emily Hegney
Rebecca Gleave
& Alana
McNamara
Katrina Connell
Linley Fee
Candice Marwick
Barbara
Townsend

Sarah Adeney
S. Martin
Ruth Hegney
Julie Brennan
Lara Saitta

Melanie Norman

Silvana Visinoni

Mia Dal Molin
Amy Rae

Elly Henley

Madeline Shaw

Imogen Cook
Olivia Lade

Courtney McKenzie

Natasha Lade

Hannah Adams
Stephanie Luke
Megan Saw

Courtney Fraser

Courtney Scott

Kirsty Wright

Ellie McKay
Ellen Townsend

Laura Hegney

Isabella Tolardo
Justine Spencer

Anna Thornton
Mickela Pinto

Chelsea Varney

Alana
McNamara &
Rebecca Gleave

Kirby Brierty
Katie Redbond
Helen Alguire

Aleisha
Brennan
Anelise Stringer

Amanda
Mulcahy & Kylie
Mulcahy

Clare O’Connor
Hannah Thomas

Gabby Mifsud
Mellery King

Amy Hawkes

Alana
McNamara
Lori Patterson

Julie Brennan

Emma Gandini

Laura
Henshall

Charlotte
Kenyon
Emma Maisey



1999
1998

1997

1996
1995

1994
1993
1992
1991

1990
1989
1988

1987

1986

1985

1984
1983

Lisa Edwards
Stacey Tangney

Barry Carter

L. Carter

Ann Marie
Becker & Judith
Pilatti

Jack Marsh
Judith Pilatti
Anne Marie
O’Connor
(Becker)
Jack Marsh
S. Parker
Anne Marie
O’Connor
(Becker)

R. Leyland
Janette Page
(Goldspink)
Anne Marie
O’Connor
(Becker)
Penny Lindley

Melanie Norman

Bree Fraser

Kylie Manera
Amanda Giltay

M. Broadway
A. Nener

T. Brennan
B. Page

K. Pilatti
K. Pilatti
L. Herring

K. Pilatti

A. Tuck

Anna Hocken
Fiona Downie

Kathleen
Jerome
Marika Brock
Anna Mein

Clare Kenyon
Monique
Hollick &
Asher
Crawford
Carolyn
Holmes

Larissa Lauder



1982
1981
1980
1979

1978
1977

J. Osborne

A. Smith

G. McCann

L. Buckingham &
K. Male

K. Williamson

D. Gabbedy



